

Decision No.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of the CITY OF GLENDALE, a municipal corporation, for permission to install a grade crossing over the tracks of the Pacific Electric Railway Company on Glenoaks Boulevard at Graynold Avenue.

34071

ORIGINAL Application No. 23899

BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

The City of Glendele, having on March 27, 1941, filed a written request, asking that protection of the two Standard No. 3 wigwags specified on Page 1 of Decision No. 33925 be changed to two Standard No. 4 wigwags in order to comply with terms of an agreement in effect between applicant and Pacific Electric Railway Company at this location; it appearing that a public hearing is not necessary herein and that said request should be granted;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Decision No. 33925, dated February 18, 1941, is hereby amended by substituting two Standard No. 4 wigwags (G.O. 75-B) in lieu of two Standard No. . 3 wigwags.

In all other respects Decision No. 33925 shall remain in full force and effect.

Dated at San Francisco Opr.

Commissioners.

1941.